TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Celebrity Signatures International, Inc.		04/01/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eva Gabor International, Ltd.	
Street Address:	5900 Equitable Road	
City:	Kansas City	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64120	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 38

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76042919	RW MEMORY CAP
Serial Number:	76162795	PUT ON PIECES
Serial Number:	76301528	HAIRUWEAR
Serial Number:	76302655	HAIRUWEAR
Serial Number:	77063659	LITETECH
Serial Number:	77367824	HEALTHY HAIR FROM HAIRUWEAR
Serial Number:	77413403	BOOST UP
Serial Number:	77671769	TRU2LIFE
Serial Number:	77688208	FINE LINE
Serial Number:	77790471	STYLE-A-DO
Serial Number:	77887453	FREESTYLE
Serial Number:	78054514	QUICK CHANGE
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004751 FRAME: 0800

CH \$965 0

Serial Number:	78116273	CELEBRITY SIGNATURES INTERNATIONAL
Serial Number:	78230743	FLAWLESS
Serial Number:	78235109	PUTONWIGS
Serial Number:	78265264	GEMINI CLIP
Serial Number:	78278806	SIDE SWIPE
Serial Number:	78302177	RAQUEL WELCH
Serial Number:	78357962	HALO FRAME
Serial Number:	78407801	HAIR 2 WEAR
Serial Number:	78443627	PINUPS
Serial Number:	78499015	STAR PRO
Serial Number:	78582003	PINNACLE
Serial Number:	78728556	SHADOW SHADES
Serial Number:	78792107	UN-WIG
Serial Number:	78792111	GORJESS
Serial Number:	78801947	MAGIC COMBS
Serial Number:	78910240	HAIRDO.
Serial Number:	78910271	HAIRDO DO GREAT HAIR EVERY DAY
Serial Number:	85102562	POP PUT ON PIECES
Serial Number:	85109629	FOR GREAT HAIR EVERY DAY
Serial Number:	85365726	HAIRUWEAR
Serial Number:	85391287	VERSA-DO
Serial Number:	85432033	COUTURE CLIPS
Serial Number:	85485698	GREATWAVE
Serial Number:	85497286	GREATWAVE
Serial Number:	85539719	POP PUTONPIECES
Serial Number:	85976547	FOR GREAT HAIR EVERY DAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)292-2001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 816-292-2000

Email: ipdocketing@lathropgage.com

Correspondent Name: Kimberly A. Wingate/Lathrop & Gage LLP

Address Line 1: 2345 Grand Blvd., Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108-2618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 441357

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004751 FRAME: 0801

	Kimberly A. Wingate
Signature:	/kaw/
Date:	04/05/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=HairUWear IncEvidence of Merger with name change#page1.tif source=HairUWear IncEvidence of Merger with name change#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004751 FRAME: 0802 Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CELEBRITY SIGNATURES INTERNATIONAL, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "EVA GABOR INTERNATIONAL, LTD." UNDER THE NAME OF "HAIRUWEAR INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2012, AT 4:39 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2012.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

8100M

120373146

DATE: 03-30-12

AUTHENTICATION: 9472054

TRADEMARK REEL: 004751 FRAME: 0803

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

0685317

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:39 PM 03/29/2012 FILED 04:39 PM 03/29/2012 SRV 120373146 - 0685317 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF CELEBRITY SIGNATURES INTERNATIONAL, INC. WITH AND INTO EVA GABOR INTERNATIONAL, LTD.

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Eva Gabor International, Ltd., a Delaware corporation, and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is Celebrity Signatures International, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporation in accordance with the Delaware General Corporation Law.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Eva Gabor International, Ltd., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation, with the following amendment: Article I will be amended to change the name of the corporation as follows:

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is HairUWear Inc.

FIFTH: The merger is to become effective on April 1, 2012.

SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 5900 Equitable Road, Kansas City, Missouri 64120, the place of business of the surviving corporation.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 29th day of March, 2012.

EVA GABOK INTERNAZIONAL, LTD.

By:

Michael Napolitano, President

18556377v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004751 FRAME: 0804

RECORDED: 04/05/2012